The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements have been presented for informational purposes
only. Such pro forma information is not necessarily indicative of what the combined company�s

68

Edgar Filing: Independence Contract Drilling, Inc. - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 139

Table of Contents

financial position or results of operations actually would have been had the Merger been completed as of the dates
indicated. In addition, the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements do not purport to project the
future financial position or operating results of the combined company.

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements do not reflect any cost savings or operating
synergies that the combined company may achieve as a result of the merger, the costs to integrate the operations of the
Company and Sidewinder, or the costs necessary to achieve any such cost savings or operating synergies.

69

Edgar Filing: Independence Contract Drilling, Inc. - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 140

Table of Contents

INDEPENDENCE CONTRACT DRILLING, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

AS OF JUNE 30, 2018

(in thousands) ICD Sidewinder

Reclass
and

Restructuring
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro
Forma

Combined
Assets
Cash and cash equivalents $ 2,554 $ 11,355 $ (6,488) A $ 9,174 D $ 16,595
Accounts receivable, net 19,702 21,496 �  �  41,198
Inventories 2,875 �  260 B �  3,135
Assets held for sale 1,920 525 21,731 C (17,231) E 6,945
Prepaid expenses and other current
assets (1) 3,986 4,826 (260) B (1,084) F 7,468

Total current assets 31,037 38,202 15,243 (9,141) 75,341
Property, plant and equipment, net 279,082 211,613 (21,731) C 25,101 G 494,065
Intangible assets, net �  2,036 �  (2,036) H �
Other long-term assets, net 1,316 985 �  (927) I 1,374

Total assets $ 311,435 $ 252,836 $ (6,488) $ 12,997 $ 570,780

Liabilities and Stockholder�s Equity
Liabilities
Current portion of long-term debt $ 541 $ �  $ �  $ �  $ 541
Accounts payable and accrued
liabilities 21,731 12,324 (288) A 19,314 J 53,081

Total current liabilities 22,272 12,324 (288) 19,314 53,622
Long-term debt 59,490 154,308 (96,121) A 10,032 K 127,709
Contingent consideration �  �  �  4,500 L 4,500
Deferred income taxes 613 387 �  �  1,000
Other long-term liabilities 120 882 (881) A �  121

Total liabilities 82,495 167,901 (97,290) 33,846 186,952

Total equity 228,940 84,935 90,802 A (20,849) M 383,828

Total liabilities and equity $ 311,435 $ 252,836 $ (6,488) $ 12,997 $ 570,780

(1) For Sidewinder, includes $2.0 million of restricted cash in the form of certificates of deposit.

Edgar Filing: Independence Contract Drilling, Inc. - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 141

See notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements

70

Edgar Filing: Independence Contract Drilling, Inc. - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 142

Table of Contents

INDEPENDENCE CONTRACT DRILLING, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2018

(in thousands, except per share amounts) ICD Sidewinder
Mechanical
Rigs (N)

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro
Forma

Combined
Revenues $ 51,381 $ 58,077 $ (3,424) $ �  $ 106,034
Costs and expenses
Operating costs (1) 36,892 44,360 (1,432) �  79,820
Selling, general and administrative 7,417 8,938 (3,142) (1,396) O 11,817
Depreciation and amortization 13,170 9,743 (1,036) 137 P 22,014
Asset impairment (35) 2,389 �  �  2,354
Gain on disposition of assets, net (415) (57) (731) �  (1,203)

Total cost and expenses 57,029 65,373 (6,341) (1,259) 114,802

Operating (loss) income (5,648) (7,296) 2,917 1,259 (8,768)
Interest expense (1,881) (8,419) �  3,358 Q (6,942)
Other income, net �  31 �  �  31

(Loss) income before income taxes (7,529) (15,684) 2,917 4,617 (15,679)
Income tax (benefit) expense (70) 203 6 �  139

Net (loss) income $ (7,459) $ (15,887) $ 2,911 $ 4,617 $ (15,818)

Loss per share:
Basic and diluted $ (0.20) $ (0.21)

Weighted average number of common
shares outstanding:
Basic and diluted 38,188 36,753 R 74,941

(1) For Sidewinder, includes $1.2 million of rig reactivation costs.
See notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements

71

Edgar Filing: Independence Contract Drilling, Inc. - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 143

Table of Contents

INDEPENDENCE CONTRACT DRILLING, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2017

(in thousands, except per share
amounts) ICD

Sidewinder
Successor

Sidewinder
Predecessor

Mechanical
Rigs (O)

Pro
Forma

Adjustments

Pro
Forma

Combined
Revenues $ 90,007 $ 93,320 $ 8,292 $ (9,211) $ 2,289 S $ 184,697
Costs and expenses
Operating costs (1) 67,733 67,224 9,641 (6,195) �  138,403
Selling, general and
administrative (2) 13,213 9,900 8,119 �  �  31,232
Depreciation and amortization 25,844 18,347 4,748 (2,335) (3,429) T 43,175
Asset impairments, net of
insurance recoveries 2,568 1,479 �  (1,165) �  2,882
Loss (gain) on disposition of
assets, net 1,677 59 (3) (71) �  1,662

Total cost and expenses 111,035 97,009 22,505 (9,766) (3,429) 217,354

Operating (loss) income (21,028) (3,689) (14,213) 555 5,718 (32,657)
Interest expense (2,983) (13,600) (10,002) �  12,733 U (13,852)
Other income, net �  54 �  �  �  54

(Loss) income before income
taxes (24,011) (17,235) (24,215) 555 18,451 (46,455)
Income tax expense 287 185 433 12 20 V 937

Net (loss) income $ (24,298) $ (17,420) $ (24,648) $ 543 $ 18,431 $ (47,392)

Loss per share:
Basic and diluted $ (0.64) $ (0.64)

Weighted average number of
common shares outstanding:
Basic and diluted 37,762 36,753 R 74,515

(1) For ICD, includes $1.1 million in rig reactivation costs. For Sidewinder, includes $3.7 million and $0.8 million of
rig reactivation costs recorded in the Successor and Predecessor periods, respectively, and $0.7 million and
$0.2 million in restructuring charges in the Successor and Predecessor periods, respectively.

(2) For Sidewinder, includes restructuring charges of $1.4 million and $7.5 million in the Successor and Predecessor
periods, respectively.

Edgar Filing: Independence Contract Drilling, Inc. - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 144

See notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements